Order No 1/2023 of 4 January 2023

by the Director of the National Science Centre appointing members of the Research Integrity Committee of the National Science Centre

Pursuant to Article 2 (3) of the Organisational Regulations of the National Science Centre's Office and the scope of tasks of the Scientific Coordinators of the National Science Centre attached as Annex 1 to Order No 66/2022 by the Director of the National Science Centre dated 28 October 2022, in conjunction with §3 (1) and §3 (2) of Annex 1 to Order No 69/2021 by the Director of the National Science Centre on the investigation procedure of suspected breach of the principles of research integrity and applying for research funding dated 8 November 2021 and §3 of Order 4/2021 by the Director of the National Science Centre on the establishment of the Research Integrity Committee of 28 January 2021, it is hereby decided as follows:

§ 1.

The following persons shall be appointed to the Research Integrity Committee of the National Science Centre:

- 1. Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Dajczak, NCN Council member,
- 2. Prof. dr hab. Barbara Klajnert-Maculewicz, NCN Council member,
- 3. Dr inż. Agnieszka Dobrowolska, Head of the Project Monitoring Department,
- 4. Dr inż. Ewelina Szymańska-Skolimowska, Scientific Coordinator and
- 5. Jakub Michaluk, Head of the Legal Department.

§2.

Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Dajczak shall be appointed Chair of the Research Integrity Committee of the National Science Centre.

§3.

The term of office of the Committee members shall end on 14 December 2024.

§4.

The Order shall enter into effect on the date of signing.

§5.

On the date this Order enters into effect, Order No 5/2021 by the Director of the National Science Centre on the establishment of the Research Integrity Committee of 28 January 2021 shall be repealed.

Director of the National Science Centre

The English version of this Order does not constitute a sworn translation and has been prepared as an auxiliary document for your convenience. In case of any doubts as to the interpretation of its provisions, the Polish version shall prevail.